National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
February 2007
LP5900
Ultra Low Noise, 100 mA Linear Regulator for RF/Analog
Circuits Requires No Bypass Capacitor

input.
 Pad GND Common Ground. Connect to Pin 3.
www.national.com 2
L
P
5
9
0
0
Ordering Information
micro SMD Package (Lead Free)
Output Voltage
(V)
Supplied As Package Marking
 250 Units Tape and Reel 3k Units Tape and Reel
1.5 LP5900TL-1.5/NOPB LP5900TLX-1.5/NOPB
1.8 LP5900TL-1.8/NOPB LP5900TLX-1.8/NOPB
1.9 LP5900TL-1.9/NOPB LP5900TLX-1.9/NOPB
2.0 LP5900TL-2.0/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.0/NOPB
2.2 LP5900TL-2.2/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.2/NOPB
2.5 LP5900TL-2.5/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.5/NOPB
2.6 LP5900TL-2.6/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.6/NOPB
2.7 LP5900TL-2.7/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.7/NOPB
2.8 LP5900TL-2.8/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.8/NOPB
3.0 LP5900TL-3.0/NOPB LP5900TLX-3.0/NOPB
3.3 LP5900TL-3.3/NOPB LP5900TLX-3.3/NOPB
If leaded parts are required exclude NOPB from the part number.
For LLP-6 Package
Output Voltage
(V)
Supplied As Package Marking
 250 Units Tape and Reel 3k Units Tape and Reel
1.5 LP5900SD-1.5 LP5900SDX-1.5 L15
1.8 LP5900SD-1.8 LP5900SDX-1.8 L17
2.0 LP5900SD-2.0 LP5900SDX-2.0 L18
2.2 LP5900SD-2.2 LP5900SDX-2.2 L19
2.5 LP5900SD-2.5 LP5900SDX-2.5 L13
2.7 LP5900SD-2.7 LP5900SDX-2.7 L14
2.8 LP5900SD-2.8 LP5900SDX-2.8 L12
3.0 LP5900SD-3.0 LP5900SDX-3.0 L20
3.3 LP5900SD-3.3 LP5900SDX-3.3 L16
**For availability please contact National Semiconductor local sales office.
3 www.national.com
L
P